CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F SHERIDAN LAKE ROAD PANEL REPLACEMENT PROJECT NO. STCM05-1385

AUGUST 3, 2005

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$153,119.00 CONTRACTOR: TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.

LINE		UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00
2	SUGAR ROCK, 3" TO 6" NOMINAL	Т	30.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$750.00)
3	GRAVEL CUSHION	Т	50.00	\$18.50	\$925.00	5.15	\$95.28	(\$829.73)
4	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	LF	5.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$150.00)
5	DOWEL BAR ASSEMBLY	LF	54.00	\$12.00	\$648.00	65.00	\$780.00	\$132.00
6	PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR, 8"	SY	102.00	\$60.00	\$6,120.00	102.00	\$6,120.00	\$0.00
7	PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR, 8 1/2 "	SY	430.00	\$60.00	\$25,800.00	442.00	\$26,520.00	\$720.00
8	PCC PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR	SY	1.78	\$200.00	\$356.00	1.84	\$368.00	\$12.00
9	PCC PAVEMENT, TYPE A SPALL REPAIR	SF	50.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	112.20	\$11,220.00	\$6,220.00
10	PCC PAVEMENT, SAW & HOT TAR SEAL JOINTS	LF	74,850.00	\$1.20	\$89,820.00	76,134.00	\$91,360.80	\$1,540.80
11	CONCRETE TEST SET	EA	6.00	\$155.00	\$930.00	7.00	\$1,085.00	\$155.00
12	FLAGGING	HR	160.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	192.00	\$3,840.00	\$640.00
13	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" WHITE	LF	100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	120.00	\$120.00	\$20.00
14	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" YELLOW	LF	100.00	\$1.20	\$120.00	180.00	\$216.00	\$96.00
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	1.00	\$12,700.00	\$0.00
16	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
	TOTAL				\$153,119.00		\$160,925.08	\$7,806.08

PW080905-02

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$153,119.00
CCO #1F	\$7,806.08	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	\$7,806.08
CCO #2		ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$160,925.08
CCO #3		CHANGE TO DATE:	\$7,806.08

ONTRACTOR: Tru-Form Construction, Inc., PO Box 742, Black Hawk, SD 57718-0742	DATE
NGINEER:	DATE
YOR:	DATE
NANCE: JAMES PRESTON	DATE

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to Tru-Form Construction, Inc. for \$7,806.08 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding	\$153,119.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$153,119.00
Fund Type	Streets				
Fund	0301				
Department	8910				
Line Item	4370				
CCO1F	\$7,806.08				\$7,806.08
Adjusted Funding	\$160,925.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$160,925.08

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F SHERIDAN LAKE ROAD PANEL REPLACEMENT PROJECT NO. STCM05-1385 AUGUST 3, 2005

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$153,119.00 CONTRACTOR: TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.

LINE		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
		Decrease 30.0 Ton - Stabilization not needed
3	GRAVEL CUSHION	Decrease 44.85 Ton - Was not needed
4	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	Decrease 5.0 LF - Was not needed
5	DOWEL BAR ASSEMBLY	Increase 11.0 LF - Normal Variation
7	PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR, 8 1/2 "	Increase 12.0 SY - Took out additional panel found cracked
8	PCC PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR	Increase 0.06 SY - Normal variation
9	PCC PAVEMENT, TYPE A SPALL REPAIR	Increase 62.2 SF - More spalls found upon construction
10	PCC PAVEMENT, SAW & HOT TAR SEAL JOINTS	Increase 1,285 LF - Represents actual measurements
11	CONCRETE TEST SET	Increase 1 EA - Normal Variation
12	FLAGGING	Increase 32 HR - Normal Variation
13	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" WHITE	Increase 20 LF - Normal Variation
14	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" YELLOW	Increase 80 LF - Normal Variation

PREPARED BY: Larry Chilstrom DATE: August 3, 2005